Wisconsin law.
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CHAPTER 52.. 

• 	[Published March 16, 1870.] 

AN ACT to amend section 1 of chapter 182 of the general laws of 
1868, entitled "an act to provide for the re-assessment and col-
lection of taxes:" 

The people of the state of TirtsGonsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amended. 	SECTION 1. Section one (1) of chapter 132 of the 
general laws of 1868, "entitled an act to provide for 
the re assessment and collection of taxes" is hereby so 

Taxes declared amended as to read as follows : Section 1. All taxes 
'veld may be re- an  ,a ass  
assessed. 	 essments, either special or general, which have 

been heretofore or may hereafter be levied in any town 
or city in this state, upon any lands or real estate in 
such town or city, and which may have been or shall 
be set aside and declared illegal or void by the judg 
merit of any court of this state, or by the action of 
any county board of supervisors of this state, or by 
the clerk of the board of supervisors of any county, 
in consequence of any irregularity in any of the pro-
ceedings in levying said tax or assessment, or of an 
erroneous or imperfect description of said lands and 
real estate, or in consequence of any omission to com-
ply with the forms of law under which said tax or 
assessment may be or has been made, or for any other 
cause, may be re-assessed and re-levied upon said lands 
or real estate in any such town or city, at any time 
within two years after the judgment of the court is 
pronounced, or the action of the county board of 
supervisors or any clerk thereof, setting aside said tax 
or assesament, and it shall be the duty of any town 
board of any town, or city council of any city, and 
they are hereby respectively authorized to insert in the 
tax roll of such town or city, the amount of such tax 
or Assessment, and the same shall be collected the same 
as other taxes and -assessments are collected which 
have been assessed upon such lands or real estate for 
the year in which said assessment is inserted in the tax 
roll. • 
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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 12, 1870. 

CHAPTER 53. 

[11/4bliahed March 16, 1870.] 

AN ACT to amend section 8, chapter 75 of the general laws of 1887, 
entitled "an act relating to the salaries of certain county of-
ficers." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section three (3) of chapter seventy- Amended. 
five (75) of the general laws of 1867, is hereby ameini- 
ed so as to read as follows : In case" the county board if salary  not 
of supervisors of any county fail to establish the salary gf,g ib,Kgntnoti 
of any such county officer, as provided for in section one be fixed. 
(1) of this act, then and in that case each and every such 
officer shall receive the same annual salary as that re-
ceived by his immediate predecessor in office : provi-
ded, ,however, the county of Walworth shall be and is 
hereby declared to be exempt from the provisions of 
this act, so far as relates to fixing and determining the 
salary of the county superintendent of schools of said 
county. 

SzcnoN 2. This act shall take effect and ba in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Presented to the governor March 10, 1870; depos-
ited with the secretary of state March 14, 1870. 

The foregoing act having been presentee' to the gov-
ernor of the state of Wisconsin for his approval, and 
not having been returned by him to the house of the 
legislature in which it originated within the time pre-
scribed by the constitution of the state of Wisconsin, 
has become a law without his approval. • 


